FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION- LOKTAK.

Sub-Division: Bishnupur

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 24(09) 2023 LTK-PS U/S 380/390/400/427/451/ 34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: - 15/08/2023 @ 4:00PM

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
24/09/2023 at 2.10 PM	Haotak Village About 6 KM South	24/09/2023	

N.B.-A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khumanthem Pishak Singh (78) S/O (L) Kh Iboton Singh of Haotak Village,	Unknown Kuki miscreants/militants	Punishment for Theft, Robbery, Gang, House Tresspass, Mischief	SI RK Ranjan Singh	
Churachandpur	Yours sincerely,	Punishable U/S U/S 380/390/400/427/451/ 34 IPC	e : 24-09-2023. Se: Bishnupur.	Ded Pla
O.E At overleaf,	-88-			
OC/ LTK-PS 24/09/2023	Khumanthem Pishak S/O Late Kh, Iboton Haotak Village, Churachandpur Ph No. +91 87988125	30 BC 20 30 BC	s report is treated as No. 24(9) 2023 LTK, I 380/390/400/427/45 I	
			er Shirt	

Signed: Inspt. Th Kirankumar Singh Designation: O/C Loktak Police Station.

> Officer-in-charge Loktak Police Station Bishnupur

The Officer-in-Charge,
Loktak Police Station,
Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir.



I, the undersigned, have the honour to report you that on 04/05/2023 at around 7.30 am, one Nungthang Kom of Haotak Village came to my house and inform me to leave my house for safety due to the current communal clash. I along with my family members might be in danger if the Kuki miscreants/Kuki Militants come. So, I along with my wife left my house immediately without bringing any valuable household articles, kitchen items, apparels, commercial items, machinery items etc. amounting to around Rs. 6,97,500/-(Rupees Six Lakhs and Ninety-Seven Thousands and Five Hundred). On 15/08/2023 at around 4 PM, my neighbour Tomba Kom of Haotak Village informed me through his mobile phone that all my properties have been looted and destroyed by Unknown Kuki miscreants/ Militants.

I could not report in time to the concerned police station due to the prevailing situation of Manipur as I along with my wife were displaced and stranded, taking shelter at the Relief Camp, Mangolnganbi College, Ningthoukhong, Manipur.

Hence, I request you to kindly take up necessary legal action.

Date: 24-09-2023. Place: Bishnupur.

Yours sincerely,

-Sd-

Khumanthem Pishak Singh(78) S/O Late Kh. Iboton Singh Haotak Village, Churachandpur Ph No. +91 8798812915

This report is treated as OE of FIR No. 24(9) 2023 LTK-PS U/S 380/390/400/427/451/ 34 IPC

OC/LTK-PS 24/09/2023